(Last)

C/O INTERWEST

(First)

2710 SAND HILL ROAD 2ND FLOOR

(Middle)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

ck this box if no longer subject to	
tion 16. Form 4 or Form 5	
aations may continue. See	

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden response: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

	ions may contir tion 1(b).	nue. See		File	ed pursua	nt to	Section	on 16(a) of the	Secur	ities Exch	ange .	Act of 193	34			hours	per re	esponse:	0
					or Se	ction	30(h)	of the	Investm	ent Co	ompany A									
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>InterWest Partners IX, LP</u>					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Restoration Robotics, Inc. [HAIR]									heck all		plicable)	Reporting Person(s) to Is ble) $ extbf{X}$ 10% O			
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3. Dat	Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)								\dashv		Offic	er (give title		Other below)	(specify	
(Last) 2710 SA	•	ROAD, SUITE 2	(Middle)		08/09	9/20	18									,0101	,		below	'
,		·			4. If A	men	dment	, Date (of Origin	nal File	ed (Month	/Day/\	/ear)	6.	Individu	ıal o	or Joint/Group	o Filir	ng (Check A	pplicable
(Street)	PARK CA	Λ (04025								`		ŕ	Lir	ne) F	orn	n filed by One	e Rej	oorting Pers	on
MENLO	PARK CA		94025		_										x F		n filed by Moi		-	
(City)	(St	ate) ((Zip)																	
		Tab	le I - No	n-Deri	vative S	Sec	uritie	s Ac	quired	d, Di	sposed	l of,	or Ben	eficia	lly Ov	vne	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transac Date (Month/Date)					Execution Date,		Code	Transaction Code (Instr.					d Se Be Ov	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indired Beneficia Ownersh		
									Code	e V	Amou	nt	(A) or (D)	Price	Tra	epor ansa istr.	rted action(s) 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)
Common	Stock			08/09	9/2018				P ⁽¹⁾		2,00	0,000	A	\$1.	.5	5,3	55,786 ⁽²⁾		D	
		Ta	able II -												/ Own	ed				
1 Title of	l _a	2 Transaction	1		uts, ca	lls,	_					_	Securi	ties)	8. Price		9. Number o	.	10	11 Notes
Derivative Security	erivative Conversion Date Execuecurity or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any			ecution Date, T		ion str.	on of		Expirat	6. Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		A S	mount of ecurities nderlying		Derivati Security	ive y	derivative Securities		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	11. Natu of Indire Benefici Ownersi
(Instr. 3) Price of Derivative Security		(Month/D	ay/rear)	8)							D	nderlying erivative ecurity (In		(Instr. 5)		Beneficially Owned Following	or Indire	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	t (Instr. 4)	
							of (D)	osed)					nd 4)				Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)			
							and 5					\perp					(111501.4)			
													or	ount nber						
					Code V	,	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date		of tle Sha							
1. Name ar	nd Address of	Reporting Person*			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	1											,			
<u>InterWo</u>	est Partne	<u>rs IX, LP</u>																		
(Last)		(First)	(Mid	dle)		-														
	ND HILL F	ROAD, SUITE 2	,	u.0)																
						-														
(Street) MENLO	PARK	CA	940	25																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																	
		Reporting Person*																		
<u>InterWo</u>	<u>est Mana</u> g	gement Partne	<u>ers IX, </u>	<u>LLC</u>																
(Last)		(First)	(Mid	dle)																
	ND HILL F	ROAD																		
SUITE 2	00																			
(Street) MENLO	PARK	CA	940	25																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)	ı		-														
		Reporting Person*																		
ORON	SKY AR	NOLD L																		

(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* NASR KHALED								
(Last) C/O INTERWEST	(First)	(Middle)						
2710 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 200								
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

1. The shares were acquired in connection with an underwritten public offering of common stock which is scheduled to close on August 14, 2018.

2. The shares are directly held by InterWest Partners IX, LP ("IW9"). InterWest Management Partners IX, LLC ("IMP9") as the general partner of IW9, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by IW9. Arnold L. Oronsky and Gilbert H. Kliman are managing director of IMP9, and Khaled A. Nasr is a Venture Member of IMP9. Each of the foregoing persons may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by IW9 and each foregoing person disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

/s/ Karen Wilson, Attorney-in-Fact for InterWest Partners IX, UP
/s/ Karen Wilson, Attorney-in-Fact for InterWest
Management Partners IX, LLC
/s/ Karen Wilson, Attorney-in-Fact for Arnold L Oronsky
/s/ Karen Wilson, Attorney-in-Fact for Khaled A. Nasr

08/13/2018

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

FORM 4 JOINT FILER INFORMATION							
Name of "Reporting Persons":	InterWest Partners IX, L.P. ("IW9") InterWest Management Partners IX, LLC (Arnold L. Oronsky Khaled Nasr	"IMP9")					
Address:	2710 Sand Hill Road, Suite 200 Menlo Park, CA 94025						
Designated Filer:	InterWest Partners IX, L.P.						
Issuer and Ticker Symbol:	Restoration Robotics, Inc. ("HAIR")						
Date of Event:	August 9, 2018						
Each of the following is a Joint File forth on the attached Form 4:	er with InterWest Partners IX L.P. ("IW9") a	and may be deemed to share indirect beneficial ownership in the securities set					
Gilbert H. Kliman, and Arnold L. G		V9 and has sole voting and investment control over the shares owned by IW9. Id Khaled A. Nasr is a Venture Member of IMP9. Gilbert H. Kliman, a strate Form 4 in his own name					
pecuniary interest therein. The filir	ng of this statement shall not be deemed an a	Robotics, Inc. stock held by IW9, except to the extent of their respective dmission that, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of l of the equity securities covered by this statement.					
16(a) of the Securities Exchange A		X, L.P. as its designated filer of Forms 3, 4 and 5 in accordance with Section eporting Person has appointed InterWest Management Partners IX, LLC as its toration Robotics, Inc. Common Stock.					
INTERWEST MANAGEMENT PARTNER	s IX, L.L.C.	INTERWEST PARTNERS IX, LP					
By: /s/ Karen A. Wilson Karen A. Wilson, Pow	ver of Attorney	By: InterWest Management Partners IX, LLC Its General Partner					
		By: /s/ Karen A. Wilson					
Arnold L. Oronsky, an individual By: InterWest Management Partne as Attorney-in-Fact	ers IX, LLC,	Karen A. Wilson, Power of Attorney Khaled A. Nasr, an individual By: InterWest Management Partners IX, LLC, as Attorney-in-Fact					

/s/ Karen A. Wilson

Karen A. Wilson, Power of Attorney

By:

/s/ Karen A. Wilson

Karen A. Wilson, Power of Attorney

By: